Client:	Village of Buffalo Grove													F	roject Manage	r: L	eo Morand, PE
Project: 2023 Sidewalk Improvements Project (VoBG-2023-01)						Apparent Lo	w Bidder								Bid Opening Date:		2/9/2023
GHA Project No: 4798.056															Bid Opening Location:		/irtual
								BID TABULATION									
			Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc. Skokie, IL		Globe Construction, Inc. Addison, IL		Strada Construction Company, Inc. Addison, IL		Suburban Concrete, Inc. Mundelein, IL		Alliance Contractors, Inc. Woodstock, IL		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. Schaumburg, IL		
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20101200	Tree Root Pruning	110.0	EA	\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$400.00	\$44,000.00	\$500.00	\$55,000.00	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00
35101400	Aggregate Base Course, Type B	645.0	TN	\$30.00	\$19,350.00	\$0.01	\$6.45	\$25.00	\$16,125.00	\$20.00	\$12,900.00	\$50.00	\$32,250.00	\$14.50	\$9,352.50	\$10.00	\$6,450.00
42300200	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6 Inch	130.0	SY	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$65.00	\$8,450.00	\$90.00	\$11,700.00	\$99.00	\$12,870.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$153.75	\$19,987.50	\$90.00	\$11,700.00
42400200	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 Inch	16,110.0	SF	\$9.50	\$153,045.00	\$8.25	\$132,907.50	\$9.00	\$144,990.00	\$6.50	\$104,715.00	\$9.00	\$144,990.00	\$13.40	\$215,874.00	\$13.00	\$209,430.00
44000200	Driveway Pavement Removal	200.0	SY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
44000500	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	150.0	FT	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	+	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
44000600	Sidewalk Removal	16,300.0	SF	\$2.55	\$41,565.00	\$1.00	\$16,300.00	\$1.00	\$16,300.00	\$5.00	\$81,500.00	\$2.00	\$32,600.00	1	\$32,600.00	\$2.50	\$40,750.00
67100100	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
70102620	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	1.0	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,339.00	\$7,339.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00
70102640 Z0004510	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	70.0	LS SY	\$5,000.00 \$60.00	\$5,000.00 \$4,200.00	\$1,000.00 \$58.00	\$1,000.00 \$4,060.00	\$200.00 \$95.00	\$200.00 \$6.650.00	\$1,500.00 \$65.00	\$1,500.00 \$4,550.00	\$5,000.00 \$100.00	\$5,000.00 \$7.000.00	1.7	\$3,232.00	\$1.00 \$76.00	\$1.00 \$5.320.00
-	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3" General Landscape Restoration (Special)	500.0	SY	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$58.00	\$4,060.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$05.00	\$4,550.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	+++++	\$6,650.00	\$78.00	\$5,320.00
	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type Varies (Abutting Existing Pavement)		FT	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.00	\$4,800.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$25.00	, ,		\$8.932.50	\$18.00	\$9,000.00
-				φ30.00		ψ02.00		φ30.00	+ .,	φ24.00	1 - 1	φ30.00	+ .,			\$00.00	
Total Base Bid:				\$272,260.00		\$187,473.95		\$226,165.00		\$279,685.00		\$318,740.00		\$358,067.50		\$424,901.00	
20101200	Tree Root Pruning	30.0	EA	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
35101400	Aggregate Base Course, Type B	140.0	TN	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$14.50	\$2,030.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
42400200	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 Inch	3,500.0	SF	\$9.50	\$33,250.00	\$8.25	\$28,875.00	\$9.50	\$33,250.00	\$6.00	\$21,000.00	\$9.00	\$31,500.00	÷	\$49,700.00	\$15.50	\$54,250.00
44000200	Driveway Pavement Removal	100.0	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00		\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
44000600	Sidewalk Removal	3,500.0	SF	\$2.55	\$8,925.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.50	\$5,250.00	\$6.00	\$21,000.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00	\$2.50	\$8,750.00
67100100	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	+ .,	\$4,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
70102620	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	1.0	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1 /	\$1,515.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
70102640	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	1.0	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Ŧ=	\$742.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Z0004510	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"	100.0	SY	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$76.00	\$7,600.00
Total Alternate 01 Bid: \$59,225.00						\$42,826.40	\$59,450.00		\$68,700.00		\$87,000.0		00 \$79,737.00			\$109,751.00	
20101200	Tree Root Pruning	5.0	EA	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
35101400	Aggregate Base Course, Type B	55.0	TN	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$14.50	\$797.50	\$10.00	\$550.00
42400200	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 Inch	1,300.0	SF	\$9.50	\$12,350.00	\$8.25	\$10,725.00	\$12.00	\$15,600.00	\$6.00	\$7,800.00	\$9.00	\$11,700.00	\$13.50	\$17,550.00	\$19.25	\$25,025.00
44000600	Sidewalk Removal	1,300.0	SF	\$2.55	\$3,315.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$6.00	\$7,800.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$2.50	\$3,250.00
67100100	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	, ,	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
70102620	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	1.0	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1 /	\$2,050.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
70102640	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	1.0	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
		Total Alt	Total Alternate 02 Bid: \$19,490.00				\$13,400.55		\$29,400.00		\$23,700.00		\$34,550.00)	\$25,392.50		\$46,951.00
Total Bid:					\$350,975.00		\$243,700.90		\$315,015.00		\$372,085.00		\$440,290.00		\$463,197.00		\$581,603.00

Notes: 1. Apparent low bidder is shown on this bid tabulation.

2. Globe Construction and Suburban Concrete had mathematical errors on base bid items affecting

their total base bid. 3. Errors/Discrepancies on bid forms have been highlighted on this bid tabulation in Yellow.

Project Man